

A-2010-2207031

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265

HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

### RECEIVED

FEB 23 2011

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Secretary Chiavetta,

Enclosed is the additional information requested for the application for approval of an Electric Generation Supplier License in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for Winstar Solutions, LLC.

Sincerely,

Kevin Smith – President Winstar Solutions, LLC

Enclosure cc: Andrew Showers, FUS

#### Docket No. A-2010-2207031 Winstar Solutions, LLC Data Request

1. BUSINESS ENTITY AND DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILINGS (Application item 5)

- The Applicant has indicated that it is a foreign corporation, incorporated in the state of Texas. The Applicant must provide a copy of its filing with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania's Department of State pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. §4124.

Please see attached.

2. PROPOSED SERVICES (Application item 9) – Please explicitly state how the company will be compensated for its services.

Winstar Solutions, LLC serves as a consultant to commercial business owners to find the best electricity rate for their company. Winstar has several different energy providers that can provide pricing quotes. The energy provider will quote a per kwh price and Winstar can add mils to the price and present it to the customer. If the customer signs a contract for energy from the supplier, the supplier will pay Winstar Solutions, based on the extra mils they have added to the price. The energy provider provides all compensation and the business owner pays nothing to Winstar Solutions.

3. SERVICE AREA (Application item 10) – The Applicant states that it will offer services in "all deregulated areas of Pennsylvania." Please reword this section to be more specific as to which EDC territories the company proposes to offer services, as the PA Public Utility Commission still has jurisdiction over these companies.

Winstar Solutions, LLC will offer services in the following deregulated areas of Pennsylvania:

PPL
PECO
MetEd
Penelec
Penn Power
Duquesne
Allegheny

RECEIVED

FEB 23 2011

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Winstar Solutions, LLC (Limited Liability Company)

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 4009098

RECEIVED

FEB 23 2011

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Winstar Solutions, LLC (Limited Liability Company) 6009 Mendota Drive Plano TX 75024

Entity #: 4009098 Date Filed: 02/08/2011 Carol Aichele Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

## PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

Application for Registration - Foreign	
(15 Pa.C.S.)  Registered Limited Liability General Partnership (§ 8211)  Registered Limited Liability Limited Partnership (§ 8211)  Limited Partnership (§ 8582)	
Limited Liability Company (§ 8981)	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION 3 Page(s)
Name Winstar Solutions, LLC	
Address 10009 Mendota DRIVE	T1104164348
Plano Tx Zip Code 75024	71104164218 PA 29
	DEF
Fee: \$250	EB-8 P
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to registration), the undersigned, desiring to register to do business in this Commonwealth, hereby states that:	
1. The same to be registered is: WinStar Solutions, LLC Climited Liability Company)	
2. (If the name set forth in paragraph 1 is not available for use in this Commonwealth, complete the following):  The name under which the limited liability company/limited liability partnership/limited partnership proposes to register and do business in this Commonwealth is:	
3. The name of the jurisdiction under the laws of which it was organized and the date of its formation:  Jurisdiction: 12x05 Date of Formation: 9   30/08	
4. The (a) address of its initial registered office in this Commonwealth office provider and the county of venue is:	or (b) name of its commercial registered
(a) Number and street City, State	, A ZipCounty
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider Fred Agent, LLC County Philadelphia	
DECEIVED	

RECEIVED

FEB 23 2011

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU



#### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE

Docket No. A-2010-2207031

KEVIN SMITH
PRESIDENT
WINSTAR SOLUTIONS LLC
6009 MENDOTA DRIVE
PLANO TX 75024

#### RE: ELECTRIC GENERATION SUPPLIER LICENSE

Dear Mr. Smith:

On October 25, 2010, Winstar Solutions, LLC (Winstar Solutions), filed an application with the Commission for approval of an Electric Generation Supplier license in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The application was incomplete. In order for us to complete our analysis of your application, the Energy Industry Group requires answers to the attached question(s).

Please forward the information to the Secretary of the Commission at the following address within ten (10) working days from the date of this letter.

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

In addition, to expedite completion of the application, please fax or e-mail the information to Andrew Showers at (717) 787-4750 or ashowers@state.pa.us respectively.

Your answer should be verified per 52 pa code § 1.36. Accordingly, you must provide the following statement with your responses:

I, KEVIN Smith, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

The blank should be filled in with the name of the appropriate company representative, and the signature of that representative should follow the statement.

Kevin Smitt

Please direct any questions to Andrew Showers, Bureau of Fixed Utility Services, at (717) 214-2186.

Sincerely,

Paul Diskin, Manager –Energy Bureau of Fixed Utility Services

Enclosure

cc: Andrew Showers, FUS





#### \$10.05

US POSTAGE

Mailed from ZIP 75075 FEB 23 2011 Flat Rate Envelope, Priority Mail



endicia.com

#### **USPS PRIORITY MAIL®**

Pack and Mail Shoppe 6009 West Parker Rd Suite 149 PLANO, TX 75093

SHIP TO: ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SEC PA. PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265





7010 2780 0001 2417 3931

